INSTRUGTION
MANUAL

aivituvin






NOTICE

Please retain these instructions for future reference.

Firmly secure all bolts,screws and knobs before use.

Reconfirm that all bolts,screws,and knobs are secure every 90
days.

Fasten screws loosely during initial assembly. Do not fully
tighten screws until the item is completely assembled.

Do not use or store this item in the proximity of open flame or
flammable/combustible chemicals.

Be aware that some parts are heavy and have sharp edges.

Be aware that moving parts can injure,crush and cut.

If any parts are missing,broken,damaged,or worn,stop using
this product until repairs are made and/or factory replacement
parts are installed.

Do not use this item in a way inconsistent with the
manufacturer’ s instructions as this could void the product
warranty.



TOOLS REQUIRED

—  § ©

PHILLIPS DRILL 2PERSON APPROXIMATELY
SCREWDRIVER (RECOMMENDED) ASSEMBLY 45MIN. ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE

M8.0x50mm SCREW M6.0x35mm SCREW
2PCS 8PCS

- _—

M3.5x35mm SCREW M3.5x25mm SCREW
60PCS+1 spare 8PCS+1 spare
‘_@,@* ““‘,@*
5 <
S S

M3.0x16mm SCREW
24PCS+1 spare



PARTS

Bench Frame
2PCS

Side Frame
2PCS

=~

Frame Support
2PCS

Backrest
2PCS

Frame Panel
4PCS

Rectangle Canopy Frame
3PCS

Bench Seat
2PCS

Canopy Support
2PCS

Triangle Canopy Frame
2PCS




PARTS

Seat Divider
6PCS

Canopy
1PC

Stopper
6PCS

Sand Screen
1PC



PARTS




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach three part J seat dividers to a part C bench seat with
6xP3 screws.
Repeat on other bench seat.

Attach a part B backrest to a part C bench with 6xP5 screws,
three screws per hinge.
Repeat on other bench seat.




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach part D and part E together by 8xP3 screws on each

side.

Place sandbox on the part L sand screen

N
RSO,
DB,
KRDCPRTER,
KRR
RSP RO
RN
Ky AVA:_\
SR
KKK
Y
i
I
kI

()
i




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach a part G frame support inside of part E with 4xP4

SCrews.

Then attach a part F canopy support from outside of part

E with 4xP2 bolts

KRR
Ay
Gt

it
B

i

Repeat on other sandbox side

A
W
‘W_vn N

N

K
i

N

)

A
&
ok
GO
PN
v#qﬂ_ KRDEE
wv«

N

4&4&
G

/Y
N
Y

i
N

O
Aaq v“_v‘_ N W rAva
o

K
g
hvu

Yy

e

N

Ny

N

K
N
I

hvv‘v‘v

K
¥

i

TR

i m.mw :
RDRRTS
KO0

R
RS

K

K]

N

! a-

LK)
R

N
)
RN
S

N
o

4 o
o agn
uﬁm-% K
‘mm

44v4v
A

N

X

s

Y

]
”

oY
DTN
.m#%

d
g

Ky

I U 0 .4—
e
SRR
RO

T

]
hﬁa&ﬁm _m‘_ﬁ_.\
LY
vav‘__v 7
ﬂn VA VA WA..
XN

N
9

N




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach two part A bench frames with 8xP3 screws.

£

/i

/e
K
SR

KK
:vqmm »

=
=
N

Attach two assembled benches with 12xP5 screws, three screws

per hinge




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach three part K stopper with 6xP3 screws, two screws

per stopper.

Repeat attach the part K on the other side.

Attach two part | to part F canopy support by 1xP1 each side.

e

Y
R/

i
/

/)




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach three part H to part | with 12xP3 screws.

v B ?
. |
P, ! < ;
I
- Sy
4 -

e



PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Stick the canopy by the magic sticks.







WARNING

Manufacturer and seller expressly disclaim any and all liability for personal injury,property
damage or loss,whether direct,indirect,or incidental,resulting from the incorrect
attachment,improper use,inadequate miantenance,or neglect of this product.






